
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

Lok Sabha

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3597

 ( TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 10th August 2023 )

AIRPORT SECURITY CONTROL CENTRE

3597.    SHRI THIRUNAVUKKARASAR SU:

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION

be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has categorised the airports on security point of view in the country and if so, the details thereof, State/airport- wise;


(b) whether any proposal is under consideration of the Government to set up Airport Security Control Centre (ASCC) in order to have an integrated command for aviation security across the country;


(c) if so, the details thereof and the extent to which it would help in better monitoring the security and passengers movement at airports; and


(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION

(GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a): Yes, Sir. The Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS) has categorised the airports in the country based on security point of view in three categories namely Normal, Sensitive and Hypersensitive airports. There are a total of 68 Sensitive and 31

Hypersensitive airports in the country. Rest of the airports are Normal. List of Sensitive and Hypersensitive airports is at Annexure.

;

;


(b) to (d): No such proposal is under consideration of the Government to set up an Airport Security Control Centre (ASCC) for integration of command for aviation security across the country.

However, CISF has established Aviation Security Control Centre, integrating the Security Operations Control Centre (SOCC) of all 66 airports. The main function of the ASCC is to monitor security functions, threats and social media chatter & resource utilisation on a real-time basis.

******


Annexure

Sensitive Airports

SI. No. Name of the airport

1 Adampur (Punjab)

2 Agra, Kheria Airport, (Uttar Pradesh)

3 Aurangabad Airport, Aurangabad (Maharashtra)

4 Agatti Airport, Agatti (Lakshadweep)

5 Barapani Airport, Shillong (Meghalaya)

6 Beas Airport, Beas (Punjab)

7 Bhopal, Raja Bhoj Airport, (Madhya Pradesh)

8 Bhuj Airport, (Gujarat)

9 Bhubaneshwar, Biju Patnaik Airport, (Odisha)

10 Bidar Airport, (Karnataka)

11 Calicut International Airport, Calicut (Kerala)

12 Chandigarh International Airport Limited

13 Cochin International Airport, Cochin (Kerala)

14 Coimbatore Airport, Coimbatore (Tamil Nadu)

15 Dabolim Airport, (Goa)

16 Darbhanga Airport, (Bihar)

17 Deoghar Airport, (Jharkhand)

18 Dibrugarh Airport, Dibrugarh (Assam)

19 Dimapur Airport, Dimapur (Nagaland)

20 Diu Airport, Diu (Gujarat)

21 Gaya Airport, Gaya (Bihar)

22 Gorakhpur Airport, Gorakhpur (Uttar Pradesh)

23 Hindon Airport (UP)

24 Itanagar, Hollangi Airport, (Arunachal Pradesh)

25 Indore, Devi Ahilyabai Holkar Airport, (Madhya Pradesh)

26 Jamnagar Airport, Jamnagar (Gujarat)

27 Jaisalmer Airport, Jaisalmer (Rajasthan)

28 Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur (Madhya Pradesh)

29 Jeypore Airport, Koraput (Odisha)

30 Jolly Grant Airport, Dehradun, (Uttarakhand)

31 Jorhat Airport, Jorhat (Assam)

32 Juhu Airport, (Juhu) Mumbai (Maharashtra)

33 Kangra Airport, Kangra (Himachal Pradesh)

34 Kanpur Airport, Kanpur (Uttar Pradesh)

35 Kandla Airport, Kandla (Gujarat)

36 Kannur International Airport, Kannur (Kerala)

37 Kishangarh Airport, Kishangarh (Rajasthan)

38 Kullu Manali Airport, Bhuntar (Himachal Pradesh)

39 Kushinagar International Airpoft, (Uttar Pradesh)

40 Lilabari Airport, Lilnbarl (Assam)

41 Lengpui Airport, Lengpui, Aizawl (Mizoram)


42 Ludhiana Airport, Ludhiana (Punjab)

43 Mangalore Airport, Mangalore (Karnataka)

44 Madurai Airport, Madurai (Tamil Nadu)

45 Mopa, Manohar International Airport (Goa)

46 Mysore Airport, Mysore (Karnataka)

47 Nanded , Shri Guru Gobind Singh Ji Airport, (Maharashtra)

48
Nagpur, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar International Airport,
(Maharashtra)

49 Nashik, HAL OZAR Airport, (Maharashtra)

50 Patna Airport, Jay Prakash Narayan Airport, (Bihar)

51 Pantnagar Airport, Pantnagar (Uttarakhand)

52 Pithoragarh, Naini Saini Aiport, (Uttarakhand)

53 Porbandar (Civil) Airport, Porbandar (Gujarat)

54 Prayagraj, Deendayal Upadhyay Airport, Allahabad (Uttar Pradesh)

55 Rajahmundry Airport, Rajahmundry (Andhra Pradesh)

56 Rupsi Airport, Kokrajhar, (Assam)

57 Shimla Airport, Shimla (Himachal Pradesh)

58 Silchar Airport, Silchar (Assam)

59 Surat Airport, Surat(Gujarat)

60 Tezpur Airport, Tezpur (Assam)

61 Tirupati Airport, Tirupati (AP)

62 Tiruchirapalli Airport, Tiruchirapalli (Tamil Nadu)

63 Thiruvananthapuram International Airport, Trivandrum (Kerala)

64 Udaipur, Maharana Pratap Airport, (Rajasthan)

65 Vadodara Airport, Vadodara (Gujarat)

66 Vishakhapatnarn Airport, Vishakhapatnam (Andhra Pradesh)

67 Vijayawada Airport, Vijayawada Airport (Andhra Pradesh)

68 Zero Airport, (Arunachal Pradesh)


Hypersensitive Airports

Sl.No Name of the airport

1 Agartala Airport, Agartala (Tripura)

2
Ahmedabad , Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel International Airport, Ahmedabad (Gujarat)

3 Amritsar , Sri Guru Ram Das Jee International Airport, (Punjab)

4 Bagdogra Airport, Siliguri (West Bengal)

5 Bengaluru International Airport, Bengaluru (Karnataka)

6 Bengaluru, HAL Airport, (Karnataka)

7 Chennai International Airport, Chennai

8 Guwahati, Lokpriya Gopinath Bordoloi International Airport, (Assam)

9 Hyderabad International Airport, Begumpet (Telangana)

10
Hyderabad, Rajiv Gandhi International Airport Ltd, (GHIAL)
Hyderabad, (Telengana)

11 Indira Gandhi International Airport, New Delhi (Delhi)


12 Imphal Airport (Tulihal), Imphal (Manipur)

13 Jagdalpur Airport, Jagdalpur (Chhattisgarh)

14 Jaipur International Airport, Jaipur (Rajasthan)

15 Jammu Airport, Jammu ( Jammu & Kashmir)

16 Jodhpur Airport, Jodhpur (Rajasthan)

17 Kargil Airport, Kargil (Jammu & Kashmir)

18
Kolkata, Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose International Airport (West
Bengal)

19 Lucknow, Chaudhary Charan Singh Airport, (Uttar Pradesh)

20 Leh, Kushok Bakula Rimpochee Airport, Leh (Jammu & Kashmir)

21 Mumbai, Chhatrapati Shivaji International Airport, Maharashtra

22 Pathankot (Civil) Airport, Pathankot (Punjab)

23 Port Blair, Veer Savarkar International Airport

24 Pune International Airport, Pune (Maharashtra)

25 Ranchi, Birsa Munda Airport, (Jharkhand)

26 Raipur, Swami Vivekananda Airport, (Chhattisgarh)

27 Safdarjung Airport, (Delhi)

28 Srinagar International AirPort, Srinagar, (Jammu & Kashmir)

29 Thoise (Jammu & Kashmir)

30 Tezu Airport, (Arunachal Pradesh)

31 Varanasi, Lal Bahadur Shastri Airport, (Uttar Pradesh)


****

